Control and Distribution Panels Ex de
in Aluminum/Stainless Steel
CPS.*
< Aluminum and stainless steel enclosures
< Ex de and Ex tb certified
< Integration of electrical components and operating elements as
per customer specification
< Customizable configuration of operators, terminals and cable

Attestation of Conformity and instructions have to be observed where applicable. For
information see www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
CPS . * * . * . * - * . *.*.* . *
CPS . EJB 10B . P . CS - SR . 31.31.22 . TBM
Example: CPS.EJB10B.P.CS-SR.31.31.22.TBM
Combined Panel Solutions
enclosure Ex d: EJB aluminum, size 10B, portrait orientation, control station
enclosure Ex e: SR stainless steel, size 310 x 310 x 220 mm, terminal box with mixed protection methods
1 Series
CPS combined panel solutions
2 Ex d enclosure type and material
EJB enclosure Ex d IIB+H2 in aluminum
EJBX enclosure Ex d IIB+H2 in stainless steel
GUB enclosure Ex d IIC in aluminum
GUBX enclosure Ex d IIC in stainless steel
3 Ex d enclosure size
* see datasheets of enclosure types
4 Ex d enclosure orientation
square enclosure
L landscape
P portrait
5 Ex d solution type
* see datasheets of enclosure types
6 Ex e enclosure type and material
SR enclosure Ex e in stainless steel, brushed finish
GR enclosure Ex e in glass fiber reinforced polyester, black
FXL enclosure Ex e in stainless steel, electropolished finish
7 Ex e enclosure size
* see datasheets of enclosure types
8 Ex e solution type
* see datasheets of enclosure types
CPS.*